Park District of Franklin Park

Total Compensation Package for IMRF Employees Making over $75,000 and/or $150,000 Per Year

Updated May 1, 2023

In accordance with changes to the Illinois Open Meetings Act in relation to Public Act 97-0609 requiring employers who part
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund to post the total compensation package for each employee that has a total compensation p:

exceeds $75,000 per year.

Primary Title

Finance Coordinator 11

North Park Manager

Parks Services Staff

Parks & Facility Maintenance Manager
Superintendent Of Recreation

Skating School Director

Ice Arena Manager

Superintendent Of Parks

Human Resources Manager
Superintendent Of Finance & Technology
Director Of Parks & Recreation

2023-2024
Annual Salary

$57,858.12
$54,999.88
$60,152.74
$69,706.11
$79,380.00
$63,910.64
$75,891.87
$89,422.51
$83,132.21

$102,713.62
$108,697.05

Employer
Paid
Insurance
$17,678.52
$26,920.44
$26,920.44
$17,678.52
$8,439.84
$26,920.44
$17,681.52
$17,681.52
$26,920.44
$26,920.44
$26,920.44

IMRF
Retirement
2.05%
$1,446.45
$1,375.00
$1,503.82
$1,742.65
$1,984.50
$1,597.77
$1,897.30
$2,235.56
$2,078.31
$2,567.84
$2,717.43

FICA
7.65%

$4,426.15
$4,207.49
$4,601.68
$5,332.52
$6,072.57
$4,889.16
$5,805.73
$6,840.82
$6,359.61
$7,857.59
$8,315.32

Total
Compensation

$81,409.24
$87,502.81
$93,178.68
$94,459.80
$95,876.91
$97,318.01
$101,276.41
$116,180.41
$118,490.57
$140,059.50
$146,650.24

Total annual compensation is defined as payment to the employee for salary, health insurance, pension contributions, social s
other benefits as defined by the Internal Revenue Service.

The sick & vacation days identified herein are subject to the terms & conditions of Park District of Franklin Park's sick day pc
leave policy and are both included in the Park District's employee policy manual.
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Primary Title Vacation Sic

Days Days
Finance Coordinator 11 20 12
North Park Manager 10 12
Parks Services Staff 20 12
Parks & Facility Maintenance Manager 20 12
Superintendent Of Recreation 20 12
Skating School Director 15 12
Ice Arena Manager 20 12
Superintendent Of Parks 20 12
Human Resources Manager 20 12
Superintendent Of Finance & Technology 20 12
Director Of Parks & Recreation 20 12

Total annual compensation is defined as paymzcurity and any
other benefits as defined by the Internal Rever

The sick & vacation days identified herein areilicy and vacation
leave policy and are both included in the Park



